
Neb.-Kearney (10-14,3-10 MIAA) -vs- Ark.-Fort Smith (17-4,8-4 MIAA)
02/05/26 at Fort Smith, AR (Stubblefield Center)

 
 

 
 
Neb.-Kearney 70

Ark.-Fort Smith 83

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,046
Site: Fort Smith, AR (Stubblefield Center)
Referees: Ket Manary,Sparky Hamilton,Nathan Bemis
Notes: UAFS is ranked 25th in NCAA D2

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Neb.-Kearney 31 39 70
Ark.-Fort Smith 40 43 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Kendrick Gilbert * 34 5-13 2-6 5-7 1-6 7 1 0 1 1 1 17
03 Ja'Bryant Hill * 33 5-17 0-5 7-7 0-3 3 5 1 2 0 3 17
02 Anthony Swift * 25 3-7 1-3 5-6 2-7 9 2 1 3 1 0 12
23 Wade Williams * 25 0-3 0-2 6-6 1-4 5 4 1 4 0 0 6
24 Clayton Moore * 25 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 3 4
13 Zeek Brown 21 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 6
12 Tom Connelly 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6
09 Phillip March 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 River Johnston 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Payton Jones 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 5-23 29-33 8-32 40 20 6 16 2 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63% 3-14   21.43% 12-15   80.00%
Second Half 10-27   37.04% 2-9   22.22% 17-18   94.44%
Total 18-54   33.3% 5-23   21.7% 29-33   87.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brandon Scott * 26 4-13 3-9 5-5 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 16
21 Jarren McAllister * 21 5-8 1-1 3-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 14
01 Christian Moore * 27 5-10 1-5 1-2 0-8 8 4 2 2 1 3 12
02 Aiden Buckmon * 22 2-5 2-5 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 10
32 Donovan Black * 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 3 0 2
33 Kanaan Holder 24 3-6 1-2 4-6 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 0 11
10 Kameron Johnson 17 2-5 0-0 6-6 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 10
55 VJ Reeves 21 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 6
12 Tyler Frederick 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 2
03 C.J. Ford 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Jack Hoth 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 9-26 24-29 6-29 35 21 11 12 5 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 5-14   35.71% 9-11   81.82%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 4-12   33.33% 15-18   83.33%
Total 25-59   42.4% 9-26   34.6% 24-29   82.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
05:59



1st Half Box Score
Neb.-Kearney 31

Ark.-Fort Smith 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kendrick Gilbert 18 2-7 2-5 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 7
3 Ja'Bryant Hill 19 2-9 0-4 5-5 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 9
2 Anthony Swift 14 3-4 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 10
23 Wade Williams 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
24 Clayton Moore 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 1
13 Zeek Brown 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Tom Connelly 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
9 Phillip March 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 River Johnston 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Payton Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 3-14 12-15 2-18 20 7 4 8 2 3 31
29.6% 21.4% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Scott 14 3-7 2-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 11
21 Jarren McAllister 14 4-6 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
1 Christian Moore 16 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-7 7 2 2 2 1 2 5
2 Aiden Buckmon 14 2-4 2-4 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 10
32 Donovan Black 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 3 0 2
33 Kanaan Holder 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kameron Johnson 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 VJ Reeves 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Tyler Frederick 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 C.J. Ford 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jack Hoth 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 5-14 9-11 1-17 18 8 7 6 5 4 40
41.9% 35.7% 81.8%



2nd Half Box Score
Neb.-Kearney 39

Ark.-Fort Smith 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kendrick Gilbert 16 3-6 0-1 4-5 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 10
3 Ja'Bryant Hill 14 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 3 8
2 Anthony Swift 11 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
23 Wade Williams 13 0-2 0-1 6-6 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
24 Clayton Moore 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 1 3
13 Zeek Brown 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
12 Tom Connelly 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 Phillip March 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 River Johnston 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Payton Jones 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 2-9 17-18 6-14 20 13 2 8 0 6 39
37.0% 22.2% 94.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Scott 12 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
21 Jarren McAllister 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
1 Christian Moore 11 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 7
2 Aiden Buckmon 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Donovan Black 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kanaan Holder 15 3-6 1-2 4-6 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 11
10 Kameron Johnson 15 2-3 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 10
55 VJ Reeves 15 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
12 Tyler Frederick 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
3 C.J. Ford 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Jack Hoth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 4-12 15-18 5-12 17 13 4 6 0 4 43
42.9% 33.3% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:59 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE 18:43

18:25 MISS LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
17:59 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,JARREN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by MOORE,CLAYTON 17:30

17:15 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 17:15

17:11 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 17:11 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 17:11 2-5 H 3

16:55 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACK,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 16:32
FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 16:14

16:14 MISS FT by BUCKMON,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:14 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by BUCKMON,AIDEN
16:14 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by BUCKMON,AIDEN

SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 16:14
SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK 16:14
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 16:14
SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 16:14
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE 16:09

16:09 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRANDON
FOUL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 16:07

16:07 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by BUCKMON,AIDEN(fastbreak)
16:07 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by BUCKMON,AIDEN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZEEK 15:48
15:48 STEAL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
15:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT 15:19
15:19 BLOCK  by BLACK,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
15:12 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,JARREN

STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 15:12
MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
14:42 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKMON,AIDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39
SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK 14:39
SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY 14:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE 14:39
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by REEVES,VJ
14:39 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,JARREN

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK 14:29
14:29 BLOCK  by BUCKMON,AIDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,DONOVAN
14:04 2-17 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON



FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM 13:46
TURNOVER  by CONNELLY,TOM 13:46
SUB IN by MARCH,PHILLIP 13:46
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by HOLDER,KANAAN
13:46 SUB OUT by BUCKMON,AIDEN
13:36 TURNOVER  by BLACK,DONOVAN
13:18 FOUL  by HOLDER,KANAAN

GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 13:18 3-17 H 14
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 13:18 4-17 H 13

12:55 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --

12:45 FOUL  by REEVES,VJ
MISS FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 12:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 12:45 5-17 H 12

12:32 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRANDON
STEAL  by CONNELLY,TOM 12:32
MISS LAYUP by MARCH,PHILLIP 12:23

12:23 BLOCK  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --

12:10 5-19 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:10 7-19 H 12
MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON 11:52
SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM 11:52

11:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMERON
11:52 SUB OUT by BLACK,DONOVAN
11:40 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON
11:21 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT --
11:13 FOUL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by MOORE,CLAYTON 11:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON(fastbreak) 11:13 8-19 H 11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE 11:13
SUB OUT by MARCH,PHILLIP 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by FORD,CJ
11:13 SUB IN by HOTH,JACK
11:13 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
11:13 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
10:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 10:49 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by SWIFT,ANTHONY --

10:30 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,VJ
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --

10:26 FOUL  by HOLDER,KANAAN
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 10:21

10:21 STEAL  by REEVES,VJ
10:04 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 09:59 13-19 H 6

09:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by BLACK,DONOVAN
09:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMERON



09:45 MISS LAYUP by FORD,CJ
BLOCK  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 09:45
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE --

09:05 FOUL  by HOTH,JACK
MISS FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 09:05 14-19 H 5
SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 09:05
SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 09:05

08:51 MISS 3PTR by FORD,CJ
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT 08:35

08:35 BLOCK  by BLACK,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:31 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
08:31 SUB OUT by FORD,CJ

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTH,JACK

08:21 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,VJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,RIVER 08:18
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,JARREN
08:18 SUB OUT by REEVES,VJ

MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,KANAAN

07:43 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE 07:43

07:43 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by MCALLISTER,JARREN
SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK 07:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE 07:43

07:43 SUB IN by BUCKMON,AIDEN
07:43 SUB OUT by HOLDER,KANAAN

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint) 07:30 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,CLAYTON --

07:10 MISS LAYUP by HOTH,JACK
BLOCK  by GILBERT,KENDRICK 07:10
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by BLACK,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTH,JACK

06:28 MISS 3PTR by BUCKMON,AIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,DONOVAN

06:24 MISS 3PTR by HOTH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 06:01 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,RIVER --

05:52 MISS JUMPER by MCALLISTER,JARREN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSTON,RIVER 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,JARREN
05:36 TURNOVER  by BUCKMON,AIDEN

SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY 05:36
SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK 05:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE 05:36
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 05:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,RIVER 05:36
SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON
05:36 SUB IN by HOLDER,KANAAN
05:36 SUB OUT by HOTH,JACK
05:36 SUB OUT by BLACK,DONOVAN



TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

05:21 19-24 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ZEEK 05:03 21-24 H 3
04:51 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK --
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,JARREN
04:32 MISS 3PTR by BUCKMON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint) 04:12 23-24 H 1

04:00 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
03:26 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKMON,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE 02:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:52

02:52 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON(fastbreak)
02:52 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MARCH,PHILLIP 02:52
SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 02:52

02:38 FOUL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by MARCH,PHILLIP 02:38 24-31 H 7
GOOD FT by MARCH,PHILLIP 02:38 25-31 H 6
SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON 02:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER
02:38 SUB OUT by HOLDER,KANAAN
02:21 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,JARREN
FOUL  by BROWN,ZEEK 02:21

02:21 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON
SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT 02:21
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by FORD,CJ
02:21 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY 02:05 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT --

01:47 28-37 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by BUCKMON,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MARCH,PHILLIP 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,CJ

01:15 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:03 FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 01:03 29-37 H 8
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 01:03 30-37 H 7
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 01:03 31-37 H 6
SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 01:03
SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
01:03 SUB OUT by FORD,CJ

FOUL  by MARCH,PHILLIP 00:39
00:39 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
00:39 MISS FT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE 00:39
SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY 00:39
SUB OUT by MARCH,PHILLIP 00:39



SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 00:39
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

00:23 31-40 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE 19:43

19:38 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON
19:14 MISS LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WADE 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
18:26 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint) 18:09 33-44 H 11
17:49 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --
17:42 FOUL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS DUNK by SWIFT,ANTHONY 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON

17:22 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --

17:12 FOUL  by BLACK,DONOVAN
SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK 17:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE 17:12
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 16:54
FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 16:45

16:42 MISS 3PTR by BUCKMON,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT 16:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:22 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,JARREN
16:12 FOUL  by BUCKMON,AIDEN

GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 16:12 34-44 H 10
GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 16:12 35-44 H 9

15:58 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCALLISTER,JARREN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint) 15:37 37-46 H 9

15:22 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 15:07

15:07 STEAL  by MCALLISTER,JARREN
FOUL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 15:02

15:02 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by MCALLISTER,JARREN(fastbreak)
15:02 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by MCALLISTER,JARREN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 15:02
SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 15:02

15:02 SUB IN by REEVES,VJ
15:02 SUB IN by HOLDER,KANAAN
15:02 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER
15:02 SUB IN by FORD,CJ
15:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMERON
15:02 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN



15:02 SUB OUT by BUCKMON,AIDEN
15:02 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
15:02 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,JARREN
15:02 SUB OUT by BLACK,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER

FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 14:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY 14:44
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 14:44

14:31 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,VJ
-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,VJ

14:28 37-50 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by REEVES,VJ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT 14:01
REBOUND OFF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK 13:57
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KENDRICK --
GOOD TIPIN by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint) 13:52 39-50 H 11

13:26 39-53 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,VJ
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,VJ

13:06 TURNOVER  by REEVES,VJ
STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 13:06
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:02 41-53 H 12
SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON 12:54
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 12:54

12:46 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,KANAAN
12:30 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,KANAAN

STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 12:30
12:26 FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER

GOOD FT by BROWN,ZEEK(fastbreak) 12:26 42-55 H 13
GOOD FT by BROWN,ZEEK(fastbreak) 12:26 43-55 H 12

12:10 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,VJ

11:44 FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 11:44 44-57 H 13
GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 11:44 45-57 H 12

11:32 TURNOVER  by FORD,CJ
STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 11:32

11:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMERON
GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 11:26 46-57 H 11
GOOD FT by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 11:26 47-57 H 10
FOUL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 11:10

11:10 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by HOLDER,KANAAN
11:10 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by HOLDER,KANAAN

SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK 11:10
SUB IN by MARCH,PHILLIP 11:10
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 11:10
SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM 11:10
MISS 3PTR by MARCH,PHILLIP 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,VJ
10:36 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KAMERON

STEAL  by GILBERT,KENDRICK 10:36
10:31 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAMERON

GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK(fastbreak) 10:31 48-59 H 11
GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK(fastbreak) 10:31 49-59 H 10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE 10:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK 10:31

10:23 49-61 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDER,KANAAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,TYLER
FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY 10:23

10:23 MISS FT by HOLDER,KANAAN
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY --

10:13 FOUL  by HOLDER,KANAAN
MISS FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER
10:01 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDER,KANAAN

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'BRYANT 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,KANAAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:27
SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK 09:27
SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 09:27

09:27 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON
09:27 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
09:27 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER
09:27 SUB OUT by FORD,CJ
09:10 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMERON
FOUL  by MARCH,PHILLIP 09:07

09:07 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON
09:07 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON
08:52 FOUL  by REEVES,VJ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE 08:52 50-66 H 16
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE 08:52 51-66 H 15
SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON 08:52
SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY 08:52

08:29 51-68 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOLDER,KANAAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOORE,CLAYTON 08:29

08:29 MISS FT by HOLDER,KANAAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZEEK 08:20
SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT 08:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK 08:20

08:08 MISS LAYUP by HOLDER,KANAAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDER,KANAAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE 07:58
07:58 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON
07:58 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON

TURNOVER  by GILBERT,KENDRICK 07:37
SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 07:37
SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK 07:37
SUB OUT by MARCH,PHILLIP 07:37
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 07:37

07:22 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,KANAAN
STEAL  by BROWN,ZEEK 07:22
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,KANAAN
FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 07:01

07:01 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by REEVES,VJ(fastbreak)
07:01 MISS FT by REEVES,VJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK 06:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WADE --

06:47 FOUL  by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE 06:47 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE 06:47 53-71 H 18

06:47 SUB IN by BUCKMON,AIDEN
06:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
06:19 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT --



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,VJ

05:59 53-74 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM 05:42 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,WADE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38

05:21 TURNOVER  by HOLDER,KANAAN
STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 05:21
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:16 58-74 H 16
FOUL  by GILBERT,KENDRICK 05:04

05:04 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by HOLDER,KANAAN
05:04 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by HOLDER,KANAAN

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint) 04:52 60-76 H 16
FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 60-77 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON
04:27 60-78 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMERON

SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON 04:27
SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT 04:27
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ZEEK 04:12 62-78 H 16

03:39 MISS 3PTR by HOLDER,KANAAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:36 SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
03:36 SUB OUT by BUCKMON,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMERON

02:57 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMERON

02:52 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE --

02:50 FOUL  by REEVES,VJ
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE(fastbreak) 02:50 63-78 H 15
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WADE(fastbreak) 02:50 64-78 H 14
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE 02:44

02:44 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON(fastbreak)
02:44 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON(fastbreak)

SUB IN by JOHNSTON,RIVER 02:44
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK 02:44
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,RIVER 02:26
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZEEK --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,RIVER 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRANDON
02:15 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDER,KANAAN
02:12 MISS  by HOLDER,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint) 02:01 66-80 H 14

02:01 FOUL  by HOLDER,KANAAN
GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON 02:01 67-80 H 13
SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON 02:01
SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,JARREN
02:01 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
01:31 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE --
ASSIST  by JONES,PAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM 01:22 70-80 H 10

00:52 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZEEK 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by MCALLISTER,JARREN



00:27 70-83 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON 00:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by FORD,CJ
00:06 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN


